
Schedule of Fees (Sterling) effective from May.30th, 2023 

Total amount of fees / per person (VAT inclusive) 

 
UK Israel Canada Argentina Brazil 

 
Regular Express 

Postal 
Return 

Regular Express 
Postal 
Return 

Regular Express 
Postal 
Return 

Regular Express 
Postal 
Return 

Regular Express 
Postal 
Return 

 
151 182 175  

 
 

86 

 
 
 

117 

 
 
 

110 

 
 
 

125 

 
 
 

156 

 
 
 

149 

 
 
 

181 

 
 
 

212 

 
 
 

205 

 
 
 

166 

 
 
 

197 

 
 
 

190 

5-Year 

236 267 260 

10-Year 

321 352 345 

 Others Romania Serbia US 

 
Regular Express Postal Return Regular Express 

Postal 
Return 

Regular Express 
Postal 
Return 

Regular Express 
Postal 
Return 

Single Entry 94 125 118 124 155 148  
 
 

68 

 
 
 

99 

 
 
 

92 

 
 

 
214 

 
 

 
245 

 
 

 
238 

Double Entries 108 139 132 143 174 167 

Multiple Entries 

(6months) 
122 153 146 181 212 205 

Multiple Entries 

(12months) 150 181 174 181 212 205 

 
Notes: 

 The total amount of fees to be paid by an applicant is as shown above, itemised as: visa fees + application service fees (VAT inclusive).

 Visa Fees are tax exempted and collected on behalf of the Chinese Embassy in UK, the visa fee amount varies based on nationality.

 Application Service Fees ( details as below) are charged by the Centre, this is a fixed price, as shown below:
 

 

Application Service Fees 

Regular Service ( Four working days) Express Service ( Three working days) Passport Post Back 

66.00 ( VAT inclusive) 78.00 ( VAT inclusive) 90.00 ( VAT inclusive ) 

 


