Total amount of fees / per person (VAT inclusive)															
	UK			Israel			Canada			Argentina			Brazil		
	Regular	Express	Postal Return	Regular	Express	Postal Return	Regular	Express	Postal Return	Regular	Express	Postal Return	Regular	Express	Postal Return
	151	182	175												
	5-Year														
	236	267	260	86	117	110	125	156	149	181	212	205	166	197	190
	10-Year											1			
	321	352	345												
			Oth	ners			Romania			Serbia			US		
	Regular		Express		Postal Return		Regular	Express	Postal Return	Regular	Express	Postal Return	Regular	Express	Postal Return
Single Entry	94		125		118		124	155	148	68	99	92	214	245	238
Double Entries	108		139		132		143	174	167						
Multiple Entries (6months)	122		153		146		181	212	205						
Multiple Entries (12months)	150		181		174		181	212	205						

Notes:

- The total amount of fees to be paid by an applicant is as shown above, itemised as: visa fees + application service fees (VAT inclusive).
- Visa Fees are tax exempted and collected on behalf of the Chinese Embassy in UK, the visa fee amount varies based on nationality.
- Application Service Fees (details as below) are charged by the Centre, this is a fixed price, as shown below:

Application Service Fees								
Regular Service (Four working days)	Express Service (Three working days)	Passport Post Back						
66.00 (VAT inclusive)	78.00 (VAT inclusive)	90.00 (VAT inclusive)						